
 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

WOMEN
ALL EVENTS

pos name country AVE gm TOTAL single double team

1 Sue ABELA MLT 203,83 18 3669 1276 1189 1204

2 Raffaella FUSCO ITA 196,83 18 3543 1184 1267 1092

3 Natassa ROVITHAKI GRE 193,89 18 3490 1267 1237 986

4 Elise BRETTEVILLE FRA 193,44 18 3482 1090 1235 1157

5 Marie GAUTON FRA 191,06 18 3439 1119 1161 1159

6 Daniela PIALINO ITA 189,83 18 3417 1194 1124 1099

7 Avgi NIKOLAOU CYP 189,22 18 3406 1028 1255 1123

8 Gulhan AKSULAR TUR 188,61 18 3395 1098 1120 1177

9 Ebru OZOGLUUNTUR TUR 185,56 18 3340 1063 1106 1171

10 Tiziana CARANNANTE MLT 180,89 18 3256 971 1143 1142

11 Nandia ERODOTOU CYP 179,56 18 3232 1062 1049 1121

12 Maria Dulce FERNANDEZ ESP 178,39 18 3211 1078 1109 1024

13 Evangelia KYVELOU GRE 175,89 18 3166 1089 985 1092

14 Morena BARBIERI SMR 172,67 18 3108 996 1023 1089

15 Graciela KRAUS ESP 165,50 18 2979 982 997 1000

16 Milva PIVA SMR 151,72 18 2731 975 907 849

17 Charly CLARK GIB 148,00 18 2664 847 907 910

18 Julie JACKSON GIB 147,94 18 2663 829 900 934
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

WOMEN SINGLES

pos Name country ave gms TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Sue ABELA MLT 212,67 6 1276 199 185 196 235 235 226

2 Natassa ROVITHAKI GRE 211,17 6 1267 173 196 221 212 221 244

3 Daniela PIALINO ITA 199,00 6 1194 246 184 188 201 187 188

4 Raffaella FUSCO ITA 197,33 6 1184 192 201 181 245 182 183

5 Marie GAUTON FRA 186,50 6 1119 181 190 216 190 167 175

6 Gulhan AKSULAR TUR 183,00 6 1098 153 141 186 212 179 227

7 Elise BRETTEVILLE FRA 181,67 6 1090 165 199 180 224 168 154

8 Evangelia KYVELOU GRE 181,50 6 1089 143 223 190 189 171 173

9 Maria Dulce FERNANDEZ ESP 179,67 6 1078 165 178 167 164 194 210

10 Ebru OZOGLUUNTUR TUR 177,17 6 1063 181 176 182 189 180 155

11 Nandia ERODOTOU CYP 177,00 6 1062 170 175 146 226 151 194

12 Avgi NIKOLAOU CYP 171,33 6 1028 184 163 174 165 197 145

13 Morena BARBIERI SMR 166,00 6 996 178 165 155 152 176 170

14 Graciela KRAUS ESP 163,67 6 982 158 149 144 187 148 196

15 Milva PIVA SMR 162,50 6 975 162 179 157 159 125 193

16 Tiziana CARANNANTE MLT 161,83 6 971 161 176 137 176 163 158

17 Charly CLARK GIB 141,17 6 847 130 149 154 130 120 164

18 Julie JACKSON GIB 138,17 6 829 135 136 113 145 137 163
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

WOMEN DOUBLES

pos last first gms TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6
BRETTEVILLE Elise 6 1235 224 236 169 208 176 222
GAUTON Marie 6 1161 172 183 213 223 198 172

1 France BRETTEVILLE-GAUTON 12 2396 396 419 382 431 374 394
FUSCO Raffaella 6 1267 237 188 215 213 205 209
PIALINO Daniela 6 1124 182 198 193 180 159 212

2 Italy PIALINO-FUSCO 12 2391 419 386 408 393 364 421
CARANNANTE Tiziana 6 1143 202 178 190 171 178 224
ABELA Sue 6 1189 198 169 192 173 231 226

3 Malta ABELA-CARANNANTE 12 2332 400 347 382 344 409 450
ERODOTOU Nandia 6 1049 182 147 179 188 188 165
NIKOLAOU Avgi 6 1255 299 202 175 228 172 179

4 Cyprus ERODOTOU-NIKOLAOU 12 2304 481 349 354 416 360 344
OZOGLUUNTUR Ebru 6 1106 182 169 166 192 219 178
AKSULAR Gulhan 6 1120 157 180 159 174 204 246

5 Turkey OZOGLUUNTUR-AKSULAR 12 2226 339 349 325 366 423 424
KYVELOU Evangelia 6 985 157 162 194 156 128 188
ROVITHAKI Natassa 6 1237 227 182 199 206 239 184

6 Greece ROVITHAKI-KYVELOU 12 2222 384 344 393 362 367 372
KRAUS Graciela 6 997 191 150 170 164 163 159
FERNANDEZ Maria Dulce 6 1109 200 159 187 191 170 202

7 Spain FERNANDEZ-KRAUS 12 2106 391 309 357 355 333 361
BARBIERI Morena 6 1023 187 145 188 160 148 195
PIVA Milva 6 907 129 184 146 144 167 137

8 San Marino BARBIERI-PIVA 12 1930 316 329 334 304 315 332
CLARK Charly 6 907 156 184 166 144 119 138
JACKSON Julie 6 900 160 140 157 143 145 155

9 Gibraltar CLARK-JACKSON 12 1807 316 324 323 287 264 293
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MEN
ALL EVENTS

pos name country AVE gm TOTAL single double team

1 Melvin OCANDO ESP 213,44 18 3842 1222 1300 1320

2 Evangelos KRIZINIS GRE 210,94 18 3797 1307 1211 1279

3 Maurizio CELLI ITA 208,11 18 3746 1254 1253 1239

4 Sebastien HENRY FRA 206,11 18 3710 1319 1181 1210

5 Mithat SIVELIOL TUR 205,78 18 3704 1282 1168 1254

6 Marco REVIGLIO ITA 203,94 18 3671 1204 1198 1269

7 Charis PANAYIOTOU CYP 202,22 18 3640 1198 1182 1260

8 Habib DOGAN TUR 200,94 18 3617 1187 1224 1206

9 Kostas KYRIAKOU CYP 198,94 18 3581 1131 1226 1224

10 Dennis MERCIECA MLT 198,11 18 3566 1157 1219 1190

11 Xavier LOTTHE FRA 197,50 18 3555 1091 1219 1245

12 Adriano SANTI SMR 195,50 18 3519 1222 1159 1138

13 Fabrizio BIORDI SMR 195,39 18 3517 1220 1123 1174

14 Ioannis MAROUSIS GRE 193,94 18 3491 1133 1175 1183

15 Graham COLES GIB 190,44 18 3428 1166 1158 1104

16 Raul GALVEZ ESP 189,67 18 3414 1149 1080 1185

17 Paul BALDACCHINO MLT 186,50 18 3357 1116 1144 1097

18 Charles DE LA ROSA GIB 172,06 18 3097 1159 1052 886

 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup Official Results Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008



 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MEN SINGLES

pos Name country ave gms TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Sebastien HENRY FRA 219,83 6 1319 200 159 240 276 197 247

2 Evangelos KRIZINIS GRE 217,83 6 1307 214 225 245 175 243 205

3 Mithat SIVELIOL TUR 213,67 6 1282 243 169 184 199 253 234

4 Maurizio CELLI ITA 209,00 6 1254 171 213 193 215 203 259

5 Adriano SANTI SMR 203,67 6 1222 210 223 182 209 213 185

6 Melvin OCANDO ESP 203,67 6 1222 214 199 228 181 207 193

7 Fabrizio BIORDI SMR 203,33 6 1220 157 197 169 215 258 224

8 Marco REVIGLIO ITA 200,67 6 1204 191 213 213 173 202 212

9 Charis PANAYIOTOU CYP 199,67 6 1198 201 203 202 217 193 182

10 Habib DOGAN TUR 197,83 6 1187 213 191 170 216 216 181

11 Graham COLES GIB 194,33 6 1166 189 221 160 203 202 191

12 Charles DE LA ROSA GIB 193,17 6 1159 222 162 193 203 179 200

13 Dennis MERCIECA MLT 192,83 6 1157 121 222 181 232 146 255

14 Raul GALVEZ ESP 191,50 6 1149 195 182 164 178 178 252

15 Ioannis MAROUSIS GRE 188,83 6 1133 217 168 214 171 183 180

16 Kostas KYRIAKOU CYP 188,50 6 1131 189 180 205 196 195 166

17 Paul BALDACCHINO MLT 186,00 6 1116 187 226 164 155 191 193

18 Xavier LOTTHE FRA 181,83 6 1091 216 209 172 189 155 150
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MEN DOUBLES

pos COUNTRY names gms TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6
REVIGLIO Marco 6 1198 221 199 202 193 191 192
CELLI Maurizio 6 1253 211 205 188 217 219 213

1 Italy REVIGLIO-CELLI 12 2451 432 404 390 410 410 405
PANAYIOTOU Charis 6 1182 210 200 179 193 187 213
KYRIAKOU Kostas 6 1226 254 167 244 209 173 179

2 Cyprus KYRIAKOU-PANAYIOTOU 12 2408 464 367 423 402 360 392
HENRY Sebastien 6 1181 222 209 232 183 168 167
LOTTHE Xavier 6 1219 181 247 210 217 213 151

3 France LOTTHE-HENRY 12 2400 403 456 442 400 381 318
DOGAN Habib 6 1224 205 177 225 197 199 221
SIVELIOL Mithat 6 1168 212 177 216 173 200 190

4 Turkey SIVELIOL-DOGAN 12 2392 417 354 441 370 399 411
MAROUSIS Ioannis 6 1175 158 206 185 199 203 224
KRIZINIS Evangelos 6 1211 196 204 208 211 188 204

5 Greece KRIZINIS-MAROUSIS 12 2386 354 410 393 410 391 428
OCANDO Melvin 6 1300 213 267 215 211 161 233
GALVEZ Raul 6 1080 137 214 183 193 172 181

6 Spain GALVEZ-OCANDO 12 2380 350 481 398 404 333 414
BALDACCHINO Paul 6 1144 190 190 204 191 187 182
MERCIECA Dennis 6 1219 256 177 197 169 163 257

7 Malta MERCIECA-BALDACCHINO 12 2363 446 367 401 360 350 439
BIORDI Fabrizio 6 1123 246 192 190 164 160 171
SANTI Adriano 6 1159 195 178 194 190 170 232

8 San Marino BIORDI-SANTI 12 2282 441 370 384 354 330 403
DE LA ROSA Charles 6 1052 202 183 170 149 169 179
COLES Graham 6 1158 190 224 146 182 212 204

9 Gibraltar COLES-DE LA ROSA 12 2210 392 407 316 331 381 383
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

TEAMS

pos Last First gms TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6
DOGAN Habib 6 1206 221 203 190 203 187 202
SIVELIOL Mithat 6 1254 209 135 264 229 202 215
OZOGLUUNTUR Ebru 6 1171 192 182 199 199 177 222
AKSULAR Gulhan 6 1177 162 193 234 169 184 235

1 Turkey 24 4808 784 713 887 800 750 874
LOTTHE Xavier 6 1245 181 199 180 213 247 225
BRETTEVILLE Elise 6 1157 183 226 182 194 175 197
GAUTON Marie 6 1159 183 215 169 174 216 202
HENRY Sebastien 6 1210 197 179 237 189 196 212

2 France 24 4771 744 819 768 770 834 836
ERODOTOU Nandia 6 1121 171 168 196 159 222 205
NIKOLAOU Avgi 6 1123 121 172 181 212 225 212
PANAYIOTOU Charis 6 1260 180 237 186 211 234 212
KYRIAKOU Kostas 6 1224 185 234 211 159 233 202

3 Cyprus 24 4728 657 811 774 741 914 831
REVIGLIO Marco 6 1269 198 238 195 189 233 216
FUSCO Raffaella 6 1092 160 191 147 202 214 178
PIALINO Daniela 6 1099 148 181 242 199 156 173
CELLI Maurizio 6 1239 181 183 232 204 203 236

4 Italy 24 4699 687 793 816 794 806 803
ABELA Sue 6 1204 174 244 213 202 203 168
CARANNANTE Tiziana 6 1142 185 239 183 198 191 146
BALDACCHINO Paul 6 1097 153 178 188 195 213 170
MERCIECA Dennis 6 1190 169 241 150 143 231 256

5 Malta 24 4633 681 902 734 738 838 740
MAROUSIS Ioannis 6 1183 231 184 190 168 196 214
KYVELOU Evangelia 6 1092 179 193 223 180 178 139
ROVITHAKI Natassa 6 986 185 171 145 168 150 167
KRIZINIS Evangelos 6 1279 227 237 161 216 205 233

6 Greece 24 4540 822 785 719 732 729 753
OCANDO Melvin 6 1320 231 211 182 251 200 245
KRAUS Graciela 6 1000 162 180 183 154 168 153
FERNANDEZ Maria Dulce 6 1024 130 220 159 211 151 153
GALVEZ Raul 6 1185 170 167 255 209 192 192

7 Spain 24 4529 693 778 779 825 711 743
BARBIERI Morena 6 1089 180 186 198 179 188 158
PIVA Milva 6 849 134 157 157 125 157 119
BIORDI Fabrizio 6 1174 142 233 179 185 215 220
SANTI Adriano 6 1138 180 164 153 237 172 232

8 San Marino 24 4250 636 740 687 726 732 729
CLARK Charly 6 910 156 133 175 178 133 135
JACKSON Julie 6 934 159 155 122 132 210 156
DE LA ROSA Charles 6 886 130 162 143 158 151 142
COLES Graham 6 1104 168 178 182 169 170 237

9 Gibraltar 24 3834 613 628 622 637 664 670
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MASTERS EVENT

pos name country 1 2 3 wins
1 Sue ABELA MLT 220 185 2
8 Gulhan AKSULAR TUR 212 167 0

5 Marie GAUTON FRA 232 209 235 2
4 Elise BRETTEVILLE FRA 224 211 223 1

2 Raffaella FUSCO ITA 175 187 0
7 Avgi NIKOLAOU CYP 187 213 2

3 Natassa ROVITHAKI GRE 160 153 0
6 Daniela PIALINO ITA 195 213 2

pos name country 1 2 3 wins
1 Melvin OCANDO ESP 197 255 229 2
8 Habib DOGAN TUR 228 213 221 1

5 Mithat SIVELIOL TUR 208 191 0
4 Sebastien HENRY FRA 238 192 2

2 Evangelos KRIZINIS GRE 201 182 201 2
7 Charis PANAYIOTOU CYP 158 203 190 1

3 Maurizio CELLI ITA 191 233 2
6 Marco REVIGLIO ITA 182 198 0

WOMEN - Step 1

MEN - Step 1
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MASTERS EVENT

name country 1 2 3 wins
Sue ABELA MLT 198 188 0
Marie GAUTON FRA 243 238 2

Avgi NIKOLAOU CYP 159 210 0
Daniela PIALINO ITA 171 277 2

name country 1 2 3 wins
Melvin OCANDO ESP 208 156 202 2
Sebastien HENRY FRA 203 212 168 1

Evangelos KRIZINIS GRE 167 226 209 1
Maurizio CELLI ITA 193 177 231 2

WOMEN - Step 2

MEN - Step 2
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MASTERS EVENT

pos name country 1 2 3 wins
5 Marie GAUTON FRA 169 177 2
6 Daniela PIALINO ITA 168 164 0

pos name country 1 2 3 wins
1 Melvin OCANDO ESP 250 253 203 2
3 Maurizio CELLI ITA 206 256 163 1

WOMEN - Final

WOMEN:

MEN - Final

Marie GAUTON - FRA

MEN:
Melvin OCANDO - ESP

MCC 2008 MASTERS CHAMPIONS
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MEDAL LIST

WOMEN SINGLES
1 Sue ABELA MLT
2 Natassa ROVITHAKI GRE
3 Daniela PIALINO ITA

MEN SINGLES
1 Sebastien HENRY FRA
2 Evangelos KRIZINIS GRE
3 Mithat SIVELIOL TUR

WOMEN DOUBLES
1 BRETTEVILLE-GAUTON FRA
2 PIALINO-FUSCO ITA
3 ABELA-CARANNANTE MLT

MEN DOUBLES
1 REVIGLIO-CELLI ITA
2 KYRIAKOU-PANAYIOTOU CYP
3 LOTTHE-HENRY FRA

TEAMS
1 DOGAN-SIVELIOL-OZOGLUUNTUR-AKSULAR TUR
2 LOTTHE-BRETTEVILLE-GAUTON-HENRY FRA
3 ERODOTOU-NIKOLAOU-PANAYIOTOU-KYRIAKOU CYP

WOMEN ALL EVENTS
1 Sue ABELA MLT
2 Raffaella FUSCO ITA
3 Natassa ROVITHAKI GRE

MEN ALL EVENTS
1 Melvin OCANDO ESP
2 Evangelos KRIZINIS GRE
3 Maurizio CELLI ITA
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 11th Mediterranean Challenge Cup
Chania, Greece 15-20/4/2008

MEDAL LIST

WOMEN MASTERS
1 Marie GAUTON FRA
2 Daniela PIALINO ITA
3 Sue ABELA MLT
3 Avgi NIKOLAOU CYP

MEN MASTERS
1 Melvin OCANDO ESP
2 Maurizio CELLI ITA
3 Evangelos KRIZINIS GRE
3 Sebastien HENRY FRA

TOTAL MEDALS

Gold       Silver     Bronze total
FRA 3               1              2 6
MLT 2               2              2 6
ESP 2               0              0 2
ITA 1               3              2 6
TUR 1               0              1 2
GRE 0               2              2 4
CYP 0               1              2 3
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